
Scion Clean Face Linear Series El
ec

tr
ic



Multi-Function Remote
An intuitive multifunction 
remote control comes 
standard with the Scion.

The SimpliFire Scion fireplace provides the warmth and 
coziness of a fireplace without the need for gas lines or venting. 
Elevated style shines through with the sleek and modern 
design – no mesh screens or visible heat vents, a multitude of 
flame and ember bed lighting themes, and the ability to bring 
finishing materials right up to the edge of the fireplace for a 
flush look. Best of all, you can safely place a TV or artwork 
directly above the fireplace. 

The Scion is not only designed for style, but also for comfort—
the LED accent lighting creates warmth and ambiance and 
the flames can be used with or without heat for year-round 
enjoyment. Plus, it has the convenience of an intuitive, multi-
function remote with thermostat. 

Ideal for the bedroom, condominium, or any other place where 
a gas fireplace can’t typically go, the Scion linear fireplace by 
SimpliFire really is “Fire Made Simple.” 

Modern Style Made Simple 

Features
Aesthetics
• Bring finishing materials right up to the edge of the fireplace for a flush, built-in look
• No mesh screen or visible heat vents
• Safely place a television or artwork directly above the fireplace
• Accent lighting for greater warmth and ambiance
• Multiple media options come standard for the look you want, including clear crystal 

media and driftwood logs with glowing embers
• Four flame color choices, 14 ember bed color choices for complete customization
• Available in 43", 55", and 78" wide models

Control
• Enjoy year-round, with or without heat
• Intuitive, multifunction remote for control at your fingertips
• Standard thermostat and timer provide added control

Economics
• Adjustable heat that costs just pennies an hour to operate
• Zone heat your space to remain comfortable, while reducing your monthly heating bills
• Up to 5,000 BTUs provides two-stage supplemental heat

Sc
io

n

Above: Scion 55" linear shown with blue flame and driftwood logs
Cover: Scion 78" linear shown with blue flame, white ember bed lighting and clear crystal media

Four flame colors
LED flame technology delivers enhanced energy efficiency 
and maintenance-free enjoyment in your choice of four 
flame colors. 

Orange

Orange with Blue highlights

Blue with Orange highlights

Blue



Fourteen ember bed colors
The Scion's ember bed is lit with the glow from long-lasting LED 
lights and provides 13 individual color options as well as the option to 
continuously rotate through all the colors.

Multiple media options come standard
Clear crystal media and driftwood logs with glowing embers come standard for the look you 
want. Downward accent lighting that matches the flame theme highlights the ember bed for 
added ambiance.

Modern Design

Scion 55

Scion 78

Scion 43

Elevated style shines through with the sleek and modern design - no 
mesh screens or visible heat vents and the ability to bring finishing 
materials right up to the edge of the glass for a flush look.  

Red

Emerald

Light Blue

With no light

Orange

Royal Blue

Purple Pink

Gold

Aqua

White

Green

Ice Blue

Flamingo

Driftwood logs

Clear crystals

Above: Scion 55" linear shown with orange flames and driftwood logs



fireplaces.com

Specifications & Dimensions

HHT-1267U-1218

Side View

Dimensions above are in inches. Reference dimensions only. We recommend measuring individual units at installation. Refer to installation manual for detailed specifications 
on installing this product. SimpliFire reserves the right to update units periodically. Pictures in this brochure are not a true representation of the fireplace and/or flames.

C

®

US

Front View Side View

A

D

E

*Dimensions include louver projection on sides and top panels

B

C

Model
BTU 

 Output
Width (A) Height (B) Depth (C) Viewing Area 

 (D x E)Unit Framing Unit Framing Unit Framing

SF-SC43-BK 5,000
44-1/2"
[1130]

45"
[1143]

23-7/8"
[606]

24-1/4"
[616]

7-5/8"
[194]

7-5/8"
[194]

41-1/2" x 15" 
[1054 x 381]

SF-SC55-BK 5,000
56-1/2"
[1435]

57"
[1448]

23-7/8"
[606]

24-1/4"
[616]

7-5/8"
[194]

7-5/8"
[194]

53-1/4" x 15" 
[1353 x 381]

SF-SC78-BK 5,000
80"

[2032]
80-1/2"
[2045]

23-7/8"
[606]

24-1/4"
[616]

7-5/8"
[194]

7-5/8"
[194]

76-7/8" x 15" 
[1953 x 381]


