

# Modern Style Made Simple

The SimpliFire Scion fireplace provides the warmth and coziness of a fireplace without the need for gas lines or venting. Elevated style shines through with the sleek and modern design – no mesh screens or visible heat vents, a multitude of flame and ember bed lighting themes, and the ability to bring finishing materials right up to the edge of the fireplace for a flush look. Best of all, you can safely place a TV or artwork directly above the fireplace.

The Scion is not only designed for style, but also for comfort the LED accent lighting creates warmth and ambiance and the flames can be used with or without heat for year-round enjoyment. Plus, it has the convenience of an intuitive, multifunction remote with thermostat.

Ideal for the bedroom, condominium, or any other place where a gas fireplace can't typically go, the Scion linear fireplace by SimpliFire really is "Fire Made Simple."



Above: Scion 55" linear shown with blue flame and driftwood logs Cover: Scion 78" linear shown with blue flame, white ember bed lighting and clear crystal media

## **Features**

#### Aesthetics

- Bring finishing materials right up to the edge of the fireplace for a flush, built-in look
- No mesh screen or visible heat vents
- Safely place a television or artwork directly above the fireplace
- Accent lighting for greater warmth and ambiance
- Multiple media options come standard for the look you want, including clear crystal media and driftwood logs with glowing embers
- Four flame color choices, 14 ember bed color choices for complete customization
- Available in 43", 55", and 78" wide models

### Control

- Enjoy year-round, with or without heat
- Intuitive, multifunction remote for control at your fingertips
- Standard thermostat and timer provide added control

### Economics

- Adjustable heat that costs just pennies an hour to operate
- Zone heat your space to remain comfortable, while reducing your monthly heating bills
- Up to 5,000 BTUs provides two-stage supplemental heat





## Multi-Function Remote

An intuitive multifunction remote control comes standard with the Scion.

### Four flame colors

LED flame technology delivers enhanced energy efficiency and maintenance-free enjoyment in your choice of four flame colors.

## Modern Design

Elevated style shines through with the sleek and modern design - no mesh screens or visible heat vents and the ability to bring finishing materials right up to the edge of the glass for a flush look.





Above: Scion 55" linear shown with orange flames and driftwood logs





Emerald



Light Blue





Orange

Royal Blue





Gold



Green

Flamingo



Clear crystals



Driftwood logs

#### Multiple media options come standard

Clear crystal media and driftwood logs with glowing embers come standard for the look you want. Downward accent lighting that matches the flame theme highlights the ember bed for added ambiance.

Fourteen ember bed colors

The Scion's ember bed is lit with the glow from long-lasting LED lights and provides 13 individual color options as well as the option to continuously rotate through all the colors.

With no light

## **Specifications & Dimensions**

Model	BTU Output	Width (A)		Height (B)		Depth (C)		Viewing Area
		Unit	Framing	Unit	Framing	Unit	Framing	(D x E)
SF-SC43-BK	5,000	44-1/2" [1130]	45" [1143]	23-7/8" [606]	24-1/4" [616]	7-5/8" [194]	7-5/8" [194]	41-1/2" x 15" [1054 x 381]
SF-SC55-BK	5,000	56-1/2" [1435]	57" [1448]	23-7/8" [606]	24-1/4" [616]	7-5/8" [194]	7-5/8" [194]	53-1/4" x 15" [1353 x 381]
SF-SC78-BK	5,000	80" [2032]	80-1/2" [2045]	23-7/8" [606]	24-1/4" [616]	7-5/8" [194]	7-5/8" [194]	76-7/8" x 15" [1953 x 381]



Dimensions above are in inches. Reference dimensions only. We recommend measuring individual units at installation. Refer to installation manual for detailed specifications on installing this product. SimpliFire reserves the right to update units periodically. Pictures in this brochure are not a true representation of the fireplace and/or flames.



fireplaces.com

